3 I.S. Isolators
3/1 General Catalogue 11.10.2007
09824E00
pac-Carrier
Type 9195
● pac-Carrier for 8 or 16 modules,
up to 32 signals
● All standard ISpac isolators

HART-
Multiplexer
Redundancy Ordering Code
pac-Carrier
Type 9195
for Yokogawa
ProSafe-RS
SAI 143 16 x AI 16 9192/32 yes 9195/16H-YO3-01V1
SAI 533 8 x AO 8 9192/32 yes 9195/08H-YO3-06V1
SAV 144 16 x AI 8 9192/32 yes 9195/08H-YO3-02V1
SAV 144 16 x AI 16 9192/32 yes 9195/16H-YO3-02V1
SDV 144 / 541 16 x DI / 16 x DO 8 no yes 9195/08A-YO3-03A2
SDV 144 / 541 16 x DI / 16 x DO 16 no yes 9195/16A-YO3-03A2
SDV 531 8 x DO 8 no yes 9195/08A-YO3-04A2
pac-Carrier
Type 9195
for Yokogawa
CS Centum 3000 R3
AAB 841 8 x AI + 8 x AO 8 9192/32 yes 9195/08H-YO1-05V1
AAI 135 8 x AI 8 9192/32 yes 9195/16H-YO1-08V1
AAI 141 16 x AI 16 no no 9195/16A-YO1-01D
AAI 141 16 x AI + each AI
2nd output
16 no no 9195/16A-YO1-01E
AAI 141 / 144 16 x AI 8 9192/32 yes 9195/08H-YO1-01V1
SAI 143 16 x AI 8 9192/32 yes 9195/08H-YO3-01V1
AAI 835 4 x AI / 4 x AO 8 9192/32 yes 9195/08H-YO1-09V1
AAI 841 8 x AI + 8 x AO 8 9192/32 yes 9195/08H-YO1-04V1
AAI 841 8 x AI + 8 x AO 16 no no 9195/16A-YO1-04D
AAP 135 8 x DI (< 800 Hz) 8 no no 9195/08A-YO1-10V1
AAP 135 8 x DI (> 800 Hz) 8 no yes 9195/08A-YO1-11V1
AAV 141 16 x AI 8 9192/32 yes 9195/08H-YO1-02V1
AAV 141 16 x AI 16 no no 9195/16A-YO1-02D
ADV 151 / 161 32 x DI 16 no yes 9195/16A-YO1-06A2
ADV 551 / 561 32 x DO 16 no yes 9195/16A-YO1-07A2
pac-Carrier Type
9195 for Emerson
VE4001S2T1B3
VE4002S1T1B3
2 x (8 x DI) or
2 x (8 x DO)
8 no no 9195/08A-EP1-01A
VE4001S2T1B3
VE4002S1T1B3
VE4003S2B4
VE4005S2B3
2 x (8 x DI) or
2 x (8 x DO) or
2 x (8 x AI) or
2 x (8 x AO)
8 no no 9195/08A-EP1-02A
VE4003S3B4 2 x (8 x AI) 8 no no 9195/08A-EP1-03A
Customer specific versions for the following DCS:
Yokogawa Centum CS, Yokogawa Pro-Safe-RS, Emerson Delta V, TRICONEx.
Detailed information about the available pac carrier versions as well as technical documentation you may
download from the internet at www.ispac.info. Engineering and shipment of new versions within 6 weeks.